Mirror Cabinet
Installation Guide
(Recessed or Wall Mounted Installation)
For Models:
Orsa MC1-R-24
Orsa MC1-R-36
Shira MC1-AR-40X18
Ruma MC1-PL-32X16

Warehouse directly and do not return this product to place of purchase.
We will be able to exchange the panels or parts to suit your opening.
Glass Warehouse takes pride in providing quality products and customer
service. We want to ensure your happiness with your purchase for years
to come. We have an extensive range of sizes, so no matter what your
measurements are, Glass Warehouse can supply the panel to fit!
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to us.
Thank you again for choosing Glass Warehouse!
Best Regards,
The Team at Glass Warehouse
Glass Warehouse, LLC
(760) 536 3640
Installation GuideInstallation Guide
A
Model MC1-AR-18X40 (W: 18” / H: 40” / 1 Door)
A
Model MC1-R-24 (Dia. 24” / 1 Door)
A
Model MC1-R-36 (Dia. 36” / 1 Door)
D
X 2
X 8
E

Anchor for masonry (For Wall Mounting)
B
C
Shelf holder
C
Flat Head Screw
Decorative Sticker (For covering screw holes)
C X 12
X 12
C X 12
A
Model MC2-SQ-36X32 (W: 36” / H: 32” / 2 Doors)
A
Model MC3-SQ-48X32 (W: 48” / H: 32” / 3 Doors)
A
Model MC1-SQ-24X32 (W: 24” / H: 32” / 1 Door)
4" [103mm]
23-7/8" [608 mm]
26
-3

H     Cover plate for hinge
D
E
Drywall Wall Plug (For Wall Mounting)
Anchor for masonry (For Wall Mounting)
B
C
Shelf holder
C
Flat Head Screw
Decorative Sticker (For covering screw holes)
C X 12
X 12
C X 12
A
Model MC1-PL-16X32 (W: 16” / H: 32” / 1 Door)
15-7/8" [404 mm]
15
-3
/8